RESOLUTION # 23-18
FY23 Budget Amendment Appropriation

WHEREAS the FY23 Budget was amended to account for increases in expenditures adopted in
the original published budget and subsequently amended budget:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Bremer County, lowa that the following
appropriation changes are made to the respective department for fiscal year ending June 30,
2023, as presented in the following table:

Department Name Appropriated Change New Appropriation
04 County Attorney $512,021 $19,175 $531,196
10 Elections $167,228 $22,047 $189,275

23 Well/Water Grant Prog  $12,000 $15,000 $27,000
31 Court & Juvenile Justice $120,595 $40,000 $160,595

52 Data Processing $392,106 $9,692 $401,798
53 Customer Conv. Center  $295,036 $10,000 $305,036
99 Non Departmental $5,794,995  $305,903 $6,100,898

So Passed and Adopted this 61" Day of March, 2023.



